

ÖITEM NO.14

COURT NO.6

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2010

CC 14258/2010

(From the judgment and order dated 19/04/2010 in  
of The HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

CWJC No. 6959/2005

VIJAY MINI MARKET DUKANDAR SANGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PATNA MUN.CORP.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

With I.A. 1 (c/delay in filing SLP and office report))

Date: 20/09/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. M.P. Jha, Adv.  
Mr. Ram Ekbal Roy, Adv.  
Mr. Harshvardhan Jha, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Issue notice.

Until further orders we direct that the  
member of the petitioner Association will pay the rent as  
per the direction of the High Court w.e.f the date of the  
order of the High Court but recovery of arrears shall  
remain stayed.

( Deepak Joshi )  
Sr. PA

( Madhu Sudan )  
Court Master