

ITEM NO.MM-A

COURT NO.13

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).17720/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 19/04/2010 in CWJC
No.7212/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

NEW MARKET PMC STALL HOLDERS ASSN.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PATNA MUN.CORP.& ANR

Respondent(s)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 27468 of 2010

Date: 05/12/2011 These Petitions were mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Gaurav Agrawal,Adv.(MENTIONED BY)

Mr. M.P. Jha,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Neeraj Shekhar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RAdjourned by one week at the request of learned
counsel for the petitioner, being shown in the advance
list of dated 9.12.2011.(O.P. Sharma)
Court Master
(MENTIONING SLIP IS ENCLOSED)(M.S. Negi)
Court Master