

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).17720/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 19/04/2010 in CWJC No.7212/2005  
of The HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

NEW MARKET PMC STALL HOLDERS ASSN. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PATNA MUN.CORP.& ANR Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file additional documents and with  
prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 27468 of 2010  
(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and with prayer for  
interim relief and office report)

Date: 16/12/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. M.P. Jha, Adv.  
Mr. Ram Ekbal Roy, Adv.  
Mr. Harshvardhan Jha, Adv.  
Mr. Birendra P.S., Adv.  
  
Mr.Gaurav Agrawal,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Neeraj Shekhar,Adv.  
Ms. Ayushi Kiran, Adv.  
Mr. Ashutosh Thakur, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Leave granted.

The petitioners have agreed to deposit 50% of the  
arrears at the enhanced rate w.e.f. 1.4.2002 till  
17.4.2010 in four equal instalments within a period of  
one year. Current licence fee at the revised rate shall  
continue to be paid.

(DEEPAK MANSUKHANI) (M.S. NEGI)  
Court Master Court Master