

x

ITEM NO.32

COURT NO.8

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 11364 OF 2011

VIJAY MINI MARKET DUKANDAR SANGH

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

PATNA MUN.CORP.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT)

Date: 13/09/2013 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s) Mr. M.P. Jha,Adv. (Not present)

For Respondent(s) Mr. Neeraj Shekhar,Adv. (Not present)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

No one appears for the parties.
Statement of case has not been filed by the parties so far.

Four weeks' time is granted to the appellant to file the
statement of case, as a last opportunity.

If the statement of case is filed by the appellant within
the stipulated time, the respondents should also file statement
of case within four weeks thereafter.

| (NARENDRA PRASAD)
| COURT MASTER

| | (RENUKA SADANA)
| | COURT MASTER

|

|