

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 11364 OF 2011

VIJAY MINI MARKET DUKANDAR SANGH Appellant (s)

VERSUS

PATNA MUN.CORP.& ORS. Respondent(s)
(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 03/03/2014 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. M.P. Jha,Adv.
Mr. Ram Ekbal Roy,Adv.
Mr. Harshvardhan Jha,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Neeraj Shekhar,Adv.
Mr. Ashutosh Thakur,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Appellants and the respondents have filed their respective
statement of case. No further steps are required.
List the matter before the Hon'ble Court, as per rules.

|
|mg

|
|

|(SUNIL THOMAS)
|Registrar

|
|