

ITEM NO.104

COURT NO.9

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CIVIL APPEAL NO(S). 11363/2011

NEW MARKET PMC STALL HOLDERS ASSN.

APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

PATNA MUN.CORP. & ANR.

RESPONDENT(S)

WITH

C.A. No. 11364/2011 (XVI)

Date : 13-09-2022 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY RASTOGI
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE B.V. NAGARATHNA

For Appellant(s) Mr. Gaurav Agrawal, AOR

Mr. Harshvardhan Jha, Adv.
Mrs. Yugandhara Pawar Jha, AOR
Mr. Aman Pathak, Adv.
Mr. Mohit Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Sumeet Lal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Neeraj Shekhar, AOR
Dr. Sumit Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Pandey, Adv.
Mr. Hemant Kumar Sunny, Adv.
Ms. Mrigna Shekhar, Adv.
Ms. Ayushi Singh, Adv.
Mr. Keshav Baheti, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by the learned Counsel for
the appellant seeking adjournment, list on 11.10.2022.

(POOJA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(MONIKA DEY)
COURT MASTER (NSH)