

ITEM NO.106

COURT NO.11

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 11363/2011

NEW MARKET PMC STALL HOLDERS ASSN.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

PATNA MUN.CORP. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 11364/2011 (XVI)

Date : 12-01-2023 These appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA BOSE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSHU DHULIA

For Appellant(s) Mr. Gaurav Agrawal, AOR

Mr. Yashraj Singh Deora, Adv.  
Mr. Harshvardhan Jha, Adv.  
Mrs. Yugandhara Pawar Jha, AOR  
Mr. Sumeet Lal, Adv.  
Mr. Siddhant Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Aman Pathak, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Neeraj Shekhar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Perused the letter circulated by learned counsel for the  
appellant seeking adjournment.

List after two weeks.

(JAYANT KUMAR ARORA)  
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(VIDYA NEGI)  
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR