

ITEM NO.105

COURT NO.11

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 11363/2011

NEW MARKET PMC STALL HOLDERS ASSN.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

PATNA MUN.CORP. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 11364/2011 (XVI)

Date : 22-02-2023 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA BOSE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSHU DHULIA

For Appellant(s) Mr. Gaurav Agrawal, AOR

Mr. Yashraj Singh Deora, Adv.  
Mr. Harshvardhan Jha, Adv.  
Mrs. Yugandhara Pawar Jha, AOR  
Mr. Sumeet Lall, Adv.  
Mr. Siddhant Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Aman Pathak, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Neeraj Shekhar, AOR  
Mr. Ashutosh Thakur, Adv.  
Dr. Sumit Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Abhishek Pandey, Adv.  
Mr. Keshav Baheti, Adv.  
Mr. Chandra Pratap, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the appellant and the respondents had drawn our attention to the order passed by this Court on 09.11.2022. It is submitted before us that it would take some further time to file the report. Learned counsel for the Municipal Corporation submits that it will take four weeks time for the report to come.

List after eight weeks.

(NIRMALA NEGI)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(VIDYA NEGI)  
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR