

ITEM NO.101

COURT NO.6

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 11363/2011

NEW MARKET PMC STALL HOLDERS ASSN.

APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

PATNA MUN.CORP. & ANR.

RESPONDENT(S)

(IA No. 130684/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T., IA No. 130681/2022 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

WITH

C.A. No. 11364/2011 (XVI)

(IA No. 1/2010 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Date : 06-03-2025 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH BINDAL

For Appellant(s) : Mr. Gaurav Agrawal, Sr. Adv
Mr. C. George Thomas, AOR
Mr. Manan Daga, Adv.
Ms. Sejal Jain, Adv.
Ms. Kaarunya Lakshmi, Adv.
Mr. Ansh Mittal, Adv.

Mr. Harshvardhan Jha, Adv.
Mrs. Yugandhara Pawar Jha, AOR
Mr. Aman Pathak, Adv.
Mr. Sumeet Mishra, Adv.

For Respondent(s) :

Mr. Neeraj Shekhar, AOR
Mr. Rajesh Kumar Maurya, Adv.
Mr. Ujjwal Ashutosh, Adv.
Ms. Surbhi Singh, Adv.

**UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following
O R D E R**

1. The learned senior counsel appearing for the appellant has informed that as per the directions issued by this Court, the proceedings were pending before the Rent Controller Authority, Patna Sadar, which has been dismissed in default. The respondents have to move an appropriate application for restoration and file an affidavit in this regard.
2. List on 27th March, 2025.

**(POOJA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER (SH)**

**(NAND KISHOR)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**