

ITEM NO.119

COURT NO.3

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No. 11363/2011

NEW MARKET PMC STALL HOLDERS ASSN.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

PATNA MUN.CORP. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 184737/2025 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS and IA No. 279525/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No. 130684/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No. 279524/2025 - EXTENSION OF TIME and IA No. 130681/2022 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

WITH

C.A. No. 11364/2011 (XVI)  
(IA No. 1/2010 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Date : 27-11-2025 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIJAY BISHNOI

For Appellant(s) :

Mr. Gaurav Agarwal, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. C. George Thomas, AOR  
Mr. Gurkaranbir Singh, Adv.

Mr. Yashraj Singh Deora, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Harshvardhan Jha, Adv.  
Mrs. Yugandhara Pawar Jha, AOR  
Mr. Aman Pathak, Adv.  
Mr. Sumeet Mishra, Adv.

For Respondent(s) :

Mr. Neeraj Shekhar, AOR  
Mr. Rajesh Maurya, Adv.  
Ms. Mahek Srivastava, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

- 1) At the request of learned senior counsel appearing for

the appellant, time to deposit the amount as directed *vide* order dated 07.08.2025 is extended by further two weeks. Interlocutory Application Nos.279524 of 2025 and 279525 of 2025 stand disposed of.

2) List the matter on 22<sup>nd</sup> January, 2026.

3) In the meantime, proceedings revived by the Sub Divisional Officer, Patna, in BBC Suit No. 14 of 2022 shall remain stayed.

**(NIDHI AHUJA)**  
**AR-cum-PS**

**(NAND KISHOR)**  
**ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**