

ITEM NO.112

COURT NO.3

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 11363/2011

NEW MARKET PMC STALL HOLDERS ASSN.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

PATNA MUN.CORP. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 184737/2025 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS IA
No.130684/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. IA No. 279525/2025 -
EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. IA No. 279524/2025 - EXTENSION OF TIME
IA No. 130681/2022 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/
ANNEXURES)

WITH

C.A. No. 11364/2011 (XVI)
(IA No. 1/2010 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Date : 29-01-2026 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ATUL S. CHANDURKAR

For Appellant(s) : Mr. Gaurav Agrawal, Sr. Adv.
Mr. C. George Thomas, AOR

Mr. Yashraj Singh Deora, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Harshvardhan Jha, Adv.
Mrs. Yugandhara Pawar Jha, AOR
Ms. Shruti Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Neeraj Shekhar, AOR
Mrs. Kshama Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Alankrit Singh, Adv.
M/s Alankrit Singh, Adv.
Mr. Rajat Singh Chandel, Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Maurya, Adv.
Mr. Ujjwal Ashutosh, Adv.
M/s Avi Sahai, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List on 11.03.2026.

(GULSHAN KUMAR ARORA)
DEPUTY REGISTRAR

(NAND KISHOR)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR